



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

MATTHEW KELTY,)	
)	
Plaintiff Below, Appellant,)	No. 121, 2012
)	
v.)	ON APPEAL FROM THE
)	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE FARM MUTUAL)	STATE OF DELAWARE
AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE)	C.A. NO. N10C-08-246 WCC
COMPANY,)	
)	
Defendant Below, Appellee.)	
)	
)	
)	
)	

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

WEIK, NITSCHKE & DOUGHERTY
Gary S. Nitsche, P.A. (ID No. 2617)
305 N. Union Street, Second Floor
P.O. Box 2324
Wilmington, DE 19899
(302) 655-4040
Attorney for Plaintiff Below, Appellant

DATED: July 13, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	2
NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE COURT BELOW COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR WHEN IT DETERMINED AS A MATTER OF LAW THAT KELTY’S INJURIES DID NOT ARISE FROM THE OWNERSHIP, MAINTENANCE OR USE OF LOVEGROVE’S VEHICLE	4
II. THE COURT BELOW COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR BY FAILING TO ACKNOWLEDGE AS A MATTER OF LAW KELTY’S STATUS AS A PEDESTRIAN ELIGIBLE FOR PIP BENEFITS PURSUANT TO 21 <u>DEL. C.</u> §2118(a)(2)(c)	10
III. THE COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR BY FAILING TO HOLD AS A MATTER OF LAW THAT STATE FARM’S PAYMENT OF BENEFITS UNDER AN AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY POLICY PRECLUDED IT FROM DENYING PIP BENEFITS IN REGARD TO THE SAME ACCIDENT	14
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Alexis v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co., 696 N.W. 2d 109 (Minn Ct. App. 2005)..... 6

Cesefski v. State Farm Ins. Co., 2002 WL 1482790 (Mich. Ct. App. 2002)..... 5

Continental Western Ins. Co. v. Klug, 415 N.W. 2d 876 (Minn. 1987).....5

Dunlap v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co., 878 A.2d 434 (Del. 2005)..... 15

Gray v. Allstate Ins. Co., 668 A.2d 778 (Del. Super. 1995) 9, 11

Gray v. Allstate Ins., 941 A.2d 1018 (Del. 2007).....10, 11

Motzko ex rel. Motzko v. State Farm Mutual Automobile, Ins. Co., 2001 WL 1182356 (Minn. Ct. App. 2001)..... 7

Nationwide General Ins. Co. v. Royal, 700 A.2d 130 (Del. 1997)..... 8

Norwest Bank Minnesota, N.A. v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co., 588 N.W. 743 (Minn 1999).....6

Pierce v. Int'l Ins. Co. of Illinois, 671 A.2d 1361, 1366 (Del. 1996)..... 15

Sergeson v. Delaware Trust Co., 413 A.2d 880 (Del. 1980).....14

State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Olanowski, 1995 WL 945543 (Del. Super. May 30, 1995).....12

Wisniewski v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co., 2005 WL 697945 (Del. Super. Ct. Feb. 14, 2005).
..... 12

Statutes

21 Del. C. §2118.....12

21 Del. C. §2118(a)(1)..... 11, 12

21 Del. C. §2118(a)(2).....12

21 Del. C. §2118(a)(2)(c)..... 3, 10, 11

21 Del. C. §2118(a)(2)(e)..... 10, 11

21 Del. C. §2118(g).....16
